
(woRKs sEcTtoN)

CORRIGENDUM

N4lEe-of.YVork: Replacement of Conventional light to LED light fixtures at Taxila Appt. Housing
in llT Delhi.
Te,nder I D : I ITDMORKS (Sp 4062)2022112022 _XT _7 32277 _11

Following modifications in makes have been canied out & the dates of Tender are extended as under.

Supplying and installation of Surface mounting LED batten for Tg LED
letro fit Lamp with 20 Watt LED tube light single side connection complete
fixture with following features: - SuitaOte 

-tor 
operating voltage and

[rgguency: 130-300 va.c, 50 Hz.; wattage 20 watts; tengi-h 1200irm (+A
6o/o); output lumens not less than 2o0o lm; ccr 65ooK] Nominal .rige
protection 2.5 kV;Power factor not ress than 0.9, lp 54. Length + fe6t.
N.B.: Bidder shall have to submit type test certificate of BIS for the product
(model) they intended to supply, latest valid Certificate of OEM ior ISO
9001, 14001 & 45001. Warranty: S years.

[Make:-
Philips/
Panasonic/
B44l
Havellsl

Supplying and installation of Surface rnoLtn
base holder for LED lamp fixture with following feaiures:- SultaOle for
operating voltage and frequency: 130-300 Va.c, 50 Hz.; wattage 20 watts;
Length 450mm(+l-60/o); Nominal surge protection2.5 kv; lp 54.

Supplying and installation of
lurhinaire with surface accessories module for fixing equipp6O with diecast
aluminium / CRCA housing, anti glare polycarbonJte Oitiuser with energy
efficient electronic driver with following features:-suitable for operagii
voftage and frequency: 130-300 Va.c, 50 Hz.; wattage not more than 12
watts;output lumens not less than 650 lm; ccr oobor; Nominal surge
protection 2.5 kV;Power factor not less than 0.9; Minimum lp protecti6n
54; N.B.: Bidder shall have to submit type test certificate of giS for the
plgduct (model) they intended to supply, latest valid Certificate of OEM for
ISO 9001, 14001 & 45001. Warranty: 5 vears.

[Make:-
Philips/
Panasonic/
Batajl
Havellsl

Supplying and installation of Surface
letro fit Lamp with 20 Watt LED tube light single side connection complete

OEM for ISO 9001 , 14001 & 45001.

[Make:-
Philips/
Panasonic/
B44l
Havellsl

Supplying and installation of Surf



base holder for LED la

:!:l?l't9-":!?s.?,aliJrequencv: 130-3oo Va.c, 5o Hz.; wattase 20 watts;Length 450mm(+t-6o/o): omtnit surge protection 2.5'kV; idZOt tnOoor
Iypq. Warranty: 5 years.
Supplying and installa
luminaire with surface accessories module for fixino eouioo6d with aieeaer
aluminium / CRCA housrng, anti glare polyca
efficient electronic driver wrtn rolowinl ieat
voltage and frequency: 130-3OO Va.c, 5O nz.

0 lm; CCT 6000K; Nominal surge
than 0.9; Minimum tp 20( Indoor

t type test certificate of BIS for the
ly, latest valid Certificate of OEM fortpu vuul, 14001 & 45001. warranty: 5 vears.

IMake:-
Philips/
Panasonic/
B4ait
Havellsl

Last Date and Time for Uploading of Bids :

Date and Time of Opening of Technical Bids:
05-01 -2023 (15:00 Hrs)
06-01 -2023 (15:00 Hrs)

All the other terms & conditions will remain un-changed.

Approval may kindly accorded please.

JE(E)


